Sister Nibedita Government General Degree College for Girls

Hastings House, Alipore, Kolkata-27 <u>Notice</u>

Notice No: SNGGDCG/143

Date: 08/08/2023

This is for the information of all concerned that only one (1) Nomination Paper for the post of Secretary, Teachers' Council, Sister Nibedita Govt. General Degree College for Girls for the academic session 2023-24 has been received. The said Nomination Paper was found complete in all respects and was submitted by Dr. Nivedita Nag, Assistant Professor of Microbiology of this college. No Withdrawal Paper was received within the stipulated time. Therefore, **Dr. Nivedita Nag has been elected uncontested to the Post of Secretary, Teachers' Council**, Sister Nibedita Govt. General Degree College for Girls for the academic session 2023-24.

-Sd/-Dr. Sebanti Bhattacharya Officer-in-Charge, Sister Nibedita Government General Degree College for Girls